Illinois law.
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Section 675.250  Lapsed Certificate 

a)	Any certification not renewed prior to its expiration date shall be deemed lapsed and shall be null and void. 

b)	Any certification that has lapsed for a period of less than 2 years may be renewed by completing the recertification requirement and paying the fees specified in Section 675.300 of this Part. 

c)	Any certification that has lapsed for a period of 2 years or more may be renewed by meeting the requirements of Section 675.230 of this Part. 

(Source:  Added at 23 Ill. Reg. 4270, effective March 26, 1999) 
